

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16133/2007

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF GREATER MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT CONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that he is
appearing only for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Cure the defect in the counter affidavit in a week.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3.

List again on 11.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj